FILE No.

# 

# OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

# JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

AME: YAVOR	I Kikusaburo
OME ADDRES	
EGISTRATION	NUMBER 09074 / SEX: Male AGE: 42
CCUPATION:	Janitor
(If any business	or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yo
rtiferably with an	cyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)
MPLOYER:	B. C. Pulp & Paper Co., Woodfibre, B. C.
	VIFE OR HUSBAND: Same Address
AMES OF AN	y LIVING CHILDREN: Wichiyo (F)
	Sumiye (F)
	Chizuo (F)
DDRESS OF C	
TATEMENT O	OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particul AND DESCRIPTION:
TATEMENT O	OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particul
TATEMENT O	OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particul
TATEMENT O	OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particul / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
TATEMENT O	OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particul
TATEMENT O	OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particul / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
1. LOCATION	OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particul / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
1 LOCATION 2 BUILDING	S AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:
LOCATION  BUILDING	OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particul / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
1. LOCATION  2. BUILDING  3. INSURANCE	AND DESCRIPTION:  S AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:  CE (Give particulars; state where policies are)
1. LOCATION  2. BUILDING  3. INSURANC  4. TAXES (A	S AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:  CE (Give particulars; state where policies are)  mount and where payable)
1. LOCATION  2. BUILDING  3. INSURANC  4. TAXES (A	AND DESCRIPTION:  S AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:  CE (Give particulars; state where policies are)
1. LOCATION  2. BUILDING  3. INSURANC  4. TAXES (A	S AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:  CE (Give particulars; state where policies are)  mount and where payable)
1. LOCATION  2. BUILDING  3. INSURANC  4. TAXES (A	S AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:  (Give particulars; state where policies are)  mount and where payable)  (ANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)

	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY
T IN, OR	CIAE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTERES
A DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON OF	
	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
	Above stored at 989 - Powell St., Vancouver, B. C.
*871500	Oleasware.
是我们是我们的关系的。 第15章	Book of the World (12 Volumes), Japanese Doll, Kitchen Ut
'SENUTX	CIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FI
	VALEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:
	IF PARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what dade paid)
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:
	Rent paid to July 10, 1948.
44 <del>00m zod</del>	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: \$7.50
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
a Gustoqia	TVNDIORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Mr. Shigel Japan (Now in
	Satorey, four roomed house, Living in the two rooms downs
	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 629 - E. COTCOVE St., Vencouve
	INTEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
	O IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN
	S STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST.
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:

	ERTY:
5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLA	AIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of t	these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS	OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
8. BANK ACCOUNTS:	
9. LIFE INSURANCE: \$5,000.00 Det_Tol. 30 Year Endowment. Premium \$200 Benificiary wife (Mine). In own Premiums paid in Japan.  10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS	1 Semei Hoken, Tokyo, Japan. 0.00 per year paid to date. 1 possession. Taxaaxxxxxxxxxx
II. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX	
LIABILITIES:	
1. PERSONAL DEBTS: Owes Dr. G. F.	Wang
B. C. \$118.00. /	
B. C. \$118.00. /	
B. C. \$118.00. /	
2 TRADE DEBTS: / /	
2. TRADE DEBTS:	to the Custodian all my property in the protected on the complete and fully discloses all
2. TRADE DEBTS:  L. the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over the as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deport other securities, if any.  I certify that the above information is true and every description in any protected area in British Contraction in the protection in any protected area in British Contraction in the protection in any protected area in British Contraction in any protected area in British Contra	to the Custodian all my property in the protected on the complete and fully discloses all
I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over as as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, depor other securities, if any.  L certify that the above information is true and very description in any protected area in British Cond indirect.	to the Custodian all my property in the protected on the complete and fully discloses all

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

1.012	Date Sept. 14/42.
ir File No	Wikusabure urname in Block Letters)
Registration No. 0907	Male - Female Age 13/8/1899 (check)
Former Address	Foodfilse, 13.C.
Date Evacuated 26/9/	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check)
Present Address _ An	y Dung How, A.C.
	RETURNED TO JAPAN
Merried - Single (check)	S.S. GENERAL MEIGS  Name of Wife (SOKUGA WA) 2000 08998
	Name of Husband -
some of Mother (YAMUR)	interded same of Father O TOMO, Mikeyer (decid)
mes of Children under 16	muchings M 24/0/42 Summe 10/9/32
Chigara 1/6	134 Heavy Mary (F) 1/2/42
Requested by ECT	Registered with Custodian (Yes or No)
Additional Information	Juntos Offin 13ldg of mill

711 Stock E-change Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C. Oct. 16/46

Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 350"

Dear Sir:

Re: YAMORI, Kikusaburo #09074

Please note that the above has been repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the following transactions too place:

Cash turned in - - - - - - Nil

Draft Issued - - - - - - 350.00

It will be seen that this Japanese is indebted to the Department on account of repatriation in the amount of 3 350.00. Therefore should you receive further funds on this account such funds should be turned into this office. It will be applied first to recoun the expenditure made and, second, if there is any such surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the Japanese in question.

F. G. COBURY.

F. G. COBURN, Supervising Treasury Officer.

FGC/EJ.

#### REAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 10967 Ki

Kikusaburo TAMORI

Reg. No. 09074

This file reveals no real property interest.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on File.

December 10, 1945.

# PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 10967

Kikusaburo YAMORI

Reg. No. 09074

This man signed a declaration to the Custodian on June 22, 1942. He was evacuated on September 26, 1942.

Chattelss

12 Volumes Book of the World, one Japanese Doll, Kitchen Utensils and Glassware declared were brought from Woodfibre and stored at 992 Powell Street, a total of 11 pieces of freight. On October 16, 1942, the B. C. Security Commission took delivery of 4 cartons of household effects and on May 29, 1943, the Commission took delivery of 7 pieces. All for delivery to the above-named man, who, on the 2nd of September, 1942, confirmed that these 11 pieces were all the property he had in the protected area.

A Singer Sewing Machine declared by this man's wife will be dealt with on her file (#11282).

Life Insurance: Life policy with Dai Semei Hoken, Tokyo, Japan - \$5,000.00.
Beneficiary: Mine YAMORI, his wife. Policy in possession
of Kikusaburo YAMORI, and did not come under Custodian's control.

Accounts Receivable: Refund of Wage Deductions, 1% for period January to June, 1941, in the amount of \$6.41, reveived in this office and credited to the account of Kikusaburo YAMBRI.

Speciated Articles: The Samera described in Specified Articles Summary was mailed to Kikusaburo YAMORI on July 18, 1945, and receipt of shipment acknowledged by him on August 30, 1945.

This file reveals no other property of any kind whatsoever.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

December 10, 1945.

4. Markison

File No. 10667

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANELE SECTION

DECEMBER 1942

Name: YAMORI, H. K.

Address: Woodfibre, B. C.

Reg. No. 09074

Origination: Woodfibre, B. C.

Date: May 25th, 1942

GOODS STORED AT WAREHOUSE AT 992 POWELL ST.

Vancouver. B. C.

1 carton

1 carton

l bdle, chairs l bdle, chairs

1 sanitary couch 1 bdle, chains

l bed spring

1 bdle. 2 bed rails
1 bdle. 2 bed ends

1 carton

This is all the property I have in the restricted area of British Columbia.

Confirmed

ATBO TO Squedo 10 K yaman

we see

to be able to the second of th

e with

Office of the Captoring.

It forms are December Section.

5/6 Agent: W. H. Grone, 6/6 Grone Storage Co. Vencouver. OR TO UNION STEAMSHIPS LIMITED J-6641 VANCOUVER, B. C. For Freight and Charges by S.S. "Lady Cynthia" Voy. No. 3793 Freight No. Shipped by Temori, 409074, Woodflive ..... Consigned to ... Gustodian for Japanese Prop. ... Marks No. 27c. Freight Total .50 Caralled Correct Received Payment TOTAL

## SPECIFIED ARTICLES SUMMARY

File No. 10967

August 7, 1945.

## Re: Kilmsaburo YAMORI, Reg. No. 09074

Articles Camera

Description: No. 24 Folding Brownie, in leather case, Serial No. 441433.

Appraised Value: \$3.50

RCMP NO. 726

Surrendered to B. C. Police, March 12, 1942.

Turned over to R.C.M.P., April 16, 1942.

Handed to Custodian, August 16, 1944.

Mailed to owner, July 10, 1945.

Shipment received by owner and acknowledged by letter of August 30, 1945.

Certified correct.

Dated: August 7, 1945.

J. Markeson

Your Pile No.



In reply quote Pile No. .........

SUBJECT:

RECEIPT FOR PRO	PERTY SURRENDERED	
NAME Kikusaburo YAMORT	DATE March 14	2th 1942
ADDRESS WOODFIBRE.B.C.		
NAMES TAD. DATE.	RACIAL ORIGIN Jan	1276 Se
COLE CERTIFICATE No.	SERIAL No090	704
CAMERA FOLDING:	STULE BROWNIE bellows	SERIAL NUMBER 11206/ 14058
GENERAL CONDITION PAIR		
CABLE RELEASE SHOW 116  A Beather case/	film Ball bearing sh	ut:or/
CERTIPIED 2005	Res As Su Signature of Owner	f or Agent

# ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE

No. ..... 226.1

# EXHIBIT REPORT

HEADQUARTERS FILE No.		SUB-DIV'N and File No. Tax
DIVISION and File No.		DETACHMENT and File No.
4.22. 0009A		DATE ME 17/44
Ros	ine burg. TAKAL, Too (Resident	diribes, D.C.

Came into possession of the following described goods by

Rended over by the B.C. Police

No. CO CHARGE	NG. CO PACEAGES	EXPACITY OF SIZE	DESCRIPTION OF EXHIBITS
			to. 24 Palaing Brownto Camera #11206 in leather dags.

(Paul behalty days

Mario In Cuntodian

Cutcherien comment

Ros. No. 09074, Rosen City, B. C.

Dear Uler

As requested in your latter of June 25th, we have sent to you by insured parcel post the camera which you surrendered to the police.

Cost of uniling this samers amounted to 21 cents. This has been deducted from the \$6.41 which we are holding to your credit. This heaves funds to the amount of \$6.23 still in our hands belonging to you.

We note your remarks regarding the Singer Sewing Machine left at the home of Mr. Bill Smith, Woodfibre. This matter will be left as it is until we hear from you.

The camera should be in your hands within the course of the next few days. If you do not receive it, let us know.

Yours truly,

P. Matheson, Specified Articles Department. Plie No. 10967

ELECTRONICS PROPERTY.

Per Berten

THE RESERVE THE PARTY OF THE PA

- Dr. C. P. Strong

\$136.00 - 2-24 - 100 latter James 5, 1944

Contain & Co. Ltd.

143-43 - Paid - See Letter April 26, 1961

and classificial are revealed on this file.

in accordance with information

Monmor 10, 1945.

#### BETSTER SO

Mr. Elimaburo YAMORI, Aggistration No. 09074, May Farms, Sloom, B. C.

Deer Sir:

Inclosed herewith is Custodian cheque in the amount of \$6.20, representing all funds standing to your credit with this office.

In your declaration to the Custodian you reported a quantity of chattels, all of which were shipped to you through the British Columbia Security Commission.

On June 25, 1945, you informed us that the sewing machine, declared by Mrs. Yamori, was still in the care of Mr. Bill Smith, of Woodfibre, and you stated that you would write us later about this. As you are satisfied with the arrangements unde is regard to this machine, this office will take so action in commention with this.

Your life insurance policy did not come under the control of this office.

You have already informed us that the camera we mailed to you on July 10th has been received by you.

The sum of \$6.41 was received from the Provincial Government on your behalf and was credited to your account. This sum was the refund of 15 wage deductions for the period from January to June, 1941.

Postage on your camera, amounting to 21 cents was charged to your account, leaving the sum of \$6.20 to your credit. This sum is being remitted to you by the enclosed cheque.

It would appear that we have accounted for all the property of overy kind left by you in the protected area which vested in the Gustadian and in order that you may confirm this and acknowledge the enclosed cheque we attach a stamped, addressed envelope for your reply.

Yours truly,

P. Matheson. Protection Department. 7 to Es. 23957 DEFENDED TO THE Convert 25th, 1947 Dr. Duserbury Refraction Talons, Repaille 1907/ Secret from Latter 19-2-47 of Counties Sala. 1610 Box 621731-The for the \$300.00 to br. Elkhosburo IAMORI, I do admit the indicate to that amount, not to be. TAMORI, but to his counts br. Shingai, who is in Japan at the present time. It was a debt Incurred about 15 years ago. I am very anxious to settle this debt but as you know. I am
To yours of are and an wholly dependent on my son for livelihood.
Tall try my utmost to pay this debt but at the present time it seems BRD/DD.

#### ACCULTURES ARCHIVALUE

Stie to 10967

Cetober 17, 1946.

#### Ref. I a mana ouro d'Anglet, Recono. 090714

This this min was processed at Tanhae prior to his repatriation to Japan in June, 1946, he reported the following moneys oning to him:

1. Shotaro Bluares (Reg. 8.05922, Pile 2113) - Setween \$500.00 - \$600.00 (Cash lent when Hillard started business. Decuments communing this laws use in the new of Mr. Koto SHINGAL and in the case of Mr. J.P. Batth, Edwirther & Edwird Started Bank Blue; Temporary.)

This claim was no Illed with the Curtodian previously by IAMEL, MINITED has no funds with this office, but has many liabilities.

2. Toroldain Sala (Reg. Mo. 02175, Prio A558) - \$200.00 (Designate conversing this claim are in the mass of Mr. Koso SHINGAL, and An the care of Mr. J. P. Salth, Barrister & Solicitor, Standard Shak Blugs, Vandouver) of Bar 2/27

the same of Lose Billions.

- 3. M. Parage Co. New Padific Holding Co. Certificate \$222 for 20 shares (Documents are in the care of Mr. J.P.Smith, Barrister & Eplicitor, Standard Bank Bldg., Variouser)
- 4. J. M. TARAMOTO, Inneguchi Ken, Ochine Gun, Japan 2115.00 (E. B.F. Cheque, July 8, 1931, Japan & Geneda Tuust Savings Co.)

# BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION OF CUSTODIAN

CUSTODIAN RELEASE FORM

Address: SECOM SITT, B.C.

Date: September 20, 1942.

To: The Secretary of State, acting in his capacity as Custodian, Vancouver, B.C.

I,, Folice Registration No. 200074_
hereby request you to release to me the under-noted property
stored at
in possession of Rus Custodian's Warmhouse
and I release you from any claim whatsoever with respect to
such property.
Description of Property:
• 1 Dec of Corporator's tools.
Ontolinal Address.
Original Address: _ modeshee, B. C
Date Evacuated to Present Address: _September 27, 1948
Number in Family - 12 years and over
Number in Family - 5 to 11 years old
Number in Family - under 5
Total Number in Family
I agree to pay all charges as required by the British Columbia Security Commission. Note: Tools to be used at Slocan City for construction
APPROVED: BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION
Per:
······································

Moun

SEF 2 6 1942 D

10967

# CUSTODIAN RELEASE FORM

capacit	retary of State, acting in his y as Custodian, Vancouver, B.C.
YAMORI	Kikusaburo , Police Registration No. 09074
hereby reque stored at	st you to release to me the under-noted property 992 Powell St., Vancouver, E.C. Custodian Storag
in possessio	on of Gustodian
and I releas	se you from any claim whatsoever with respect to
such propert	
Description	of Property:
. 4.or 5 Box	es ( Contents are kitchen goods, carpenter tools, boo
•	To be forwarded to Slocan, B.C.
•	
Original Add	ress: _Woodfibre, B.C
Date Evacuat	ted to Vancouver:April 30th. 1942
Date Evacuat	ted to Present Address: _ August 7th. 1942
Number in Fe	mily - 12 years and over
Number in Fa	amily - 5 to 11 years old _ 2
Number in Fe	amily - under 51
Total Number	r in Femily
	pay all charges as required by the British Columbia

Registered by Custodia: